06-07-2005

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

00 07 -2005
103016350

U.S.	DEPA	RTME	INT OF	COMM	ERCE
mitand Ct	ataa D		and Tra	مام مم معاد	Office

RE 10204								
6.3.05 PAIENI	353 353							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):								
Toru Tamagawa	Name: Nidec Corporation							
	Internal Address:							
Execution Date(s) April 10, 2005	Street Address: 338, Kuze Tonoshiro-cho,							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖊 No	Minami-ku							
3. Nature of conveyance:	William Ru							
Assignment Merger	City: Kyoto							
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:							
Government Interest Assignment	Country APAN 7: 601 8205							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 601-8205							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo							
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
10/907,437	VFII							
	B. Patent No.(s) PRIVATE AND AND Eached? Yes No							
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1							
Name: James W. Judge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: Customer No. 29453	Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City:	8. Payment Information							
State:Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3014 Expiration Date 04/09							
Phone Number:								
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number							
Email Address:	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:	May 2 4 , 2005							
2005 DBYRNE 00000046 10907437 Signature	May 2 7 , 2005 Date							
0021 0021 0021 0021 0021 0021 0021 0021	Total number of pages including cover 3							
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Yusuke Yoshida, T citizen(s) of Japan and hereinand useful improvements in				
CENTRIFUGAL-FAN IMPELLER, AN	ID METHOD OF ITS MA	NUFACTURE		
☐ for which the applicant(s) e date next to the signature(s or otherwise on	s) below, tent Application Nun	nber <u>/ 0</u> /		
and whereas, Nidec Cor	poration	of Kyoto	_, Japan	
hereinafter referred to as the a	ssignee, whose ma	ling address is		
338 Tonoshiro-cho, Kuze, Mina	ami-ku, Kyoto 601-8	205, Japan		
is desirous of acquiring the en as the same yields any United				
Now, therefore, for good and hereby acknowledged, the apprights in the patent application yields any United States pater. Commissioner of Patents and as that of the entire title to anothe assignee and the assigne patent(s) would have been he made.	olicant(s) assigns, and , and the title to and nt(s); and the applica Trademarks to issu I interest in any sucl se's legal represent	nd transfers, ur I interest in the ant(s) hereby a ue all any such n patent(s), for atives, as fully	ito the ass same inso uthorizes a patent(s) the sole us and entir	signee, the entire ofar as the same and requests the to the assignee, se and behoof of rely as any such
In testimony whereof the applic	cant(s) has below ex	ecuted this ass	ignment.	
date(s) and Signature(s):	,			
Thisday ofA	o <i>ti</i> /	Signature	TOTU	Tamagava
Thisday of	, 2005	Signature		
Thisday of	, 2005	Signature		
This day of	. 2005	Signature		